# Arkansas House of Representatives 95th General Assembly Regular Session, 2025

## **Bills For Consideration**

February 5, 2025

1:30 PM

## **Morning Hour**

#### **MOTION TO AMEND**

 Number
 Sponsor
 Subtitle

 SB45
 #1
 D. Wallace
 TO AUTHORIZE THE CREATION OF THE WOMEN

 Painter
 VETERANS SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE; AND TO

 REPEAL THE PEARL HARBOR SURVIVOR LICENSE

 PLATE.

## **End of Morning Hour**

#### **REGULAR BILLS**

<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Subtitle
<u>HB1181</u>	Bentley	TO AMEND THE FULL PRACTICE AUTHORITY OF A
		CERTIFIED NURSE MIDWIFE TO ALLOW ADMITTING
		PRIVILEGES.
<u>HB1245</u>	Clowney	TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS BEHAVIOR ANALYST
		REGISTRATION ACT.
<u>HB1310</u>	Gramlich	TO AMEND THE NEWBORN UMBILICAL CORD BLOOD
		INITIATIVE ACT; TO ABOLISH THE ARKANSAS
		COMMISSION FOR THE NEWBORN UMBILICAL CORD
		BLOOD INITIATIVE; AND TO DECLARE AN
		EMERGENCY.

<u>HB1199</u>	Barker	TO REPEAL THE STATUTE CONCERNING THE PROHIBITION AGAINST A SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS GRANTING A LEGAL TRANSFER
		UNDER CERTAIN CONDITIONS.
<u>HB1236</u>	Joey Carr	TO ALLOW A PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYEE TO BE
		RELEASED FROM HIS OR HER CONTRACT BY A
		CERTAIN DATE UPON HIS OR HER WRITTEN
		REQUEST; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

## **REGULAR SENATE BILLS**

<u>Number</u> <u>SB16</u>	<u>Sponsor</u> J. Boyd <b>Rose</b>	Subtitle TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE DISCHARGE OF A FIREARM AT A TRAIN; AND TO INCREASE THE FINE THAT MAY BE IMPOSED FOR THE DISCHARGE OF A FIREARM AT A TRAIN OR FOR THROWING OTHER OBJECTS AT A TRAIN.
<u>SB15</u>	J. Boyd <b>Beaty, Jr.</b>	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING NEGLIGENT DISCHARGE OF FIREARMS WHILE HUNTING DEER; AND TO REPEAL § 15-43-205.
<u>SB13</u>	D. Wallace <b>Gazaway</b>	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING CIVIL ACTIONS BROUGHT BY CERTAIN VICTIMS OF SEXUAL ABUSE; AND TO ALLOW A CLAIM TO BE BROUGHT FOR INJURY CAUSED BY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE AT ANY TIME IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.
<u>SB46</u>	Caldwell Hollowell	TO REFLECT A MERGER BETWEEN THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AND EAST ARKANSAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE BY CHANGING THE NAME OF EAST ARKANSAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE TO THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS EAST ARKANSAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE.